SECTION 00 11 13

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

SOUTH HAVEN AREA WATER-SEWER AUTHORITY VAN BUREN COUNTY, MICHIGAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FLOOD PROTECTION

The South Haven Area Water-Sewer Authority (SHAWSA) is requesting Bids for the construction of WWTP Flood Protection. Bids for the construction of the project will be received at the South Haven DPW,**1199** 8th Avenue South Haven, MI 49090 until 3:00 p.m. local time, May 13, 2025. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The project includes the construction of a duplex submersible stormwater pump station with above grade valve vault and associated electrical and controls, construction of approximately 700 feet of storm sewer, 400 feet of 18-inch stormwater forcemain, HMA pavement removal and restoration, removal and replacement of concrete curb and gutter, construction of a flood protection berm, and associated work.

Prospective Bidders may request the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office. The Issuing Office of the Bidding Documents is: Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering, 2960 Lucerne Drive SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; Telephone (616) 977-4400. email: <u>bidroom@fveng.com</u> Telephone (616) 977-1000. Bidding Documents will be emailed in portable document format (PDF) at no charge; hard copy documents are not available. Non-biddable documents may be viewed in the on-line Bid Room at www.fveng.com.

The date the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents.

A pre-bid conference for the project will be held on April 29, 2025 at 2:00 PM at the SHAWSA Wastewater Treatment Plant located at 625 Dunkley Avenue, South Haven, MI 49090 Attendance at the pre-bid conference is encouraged but not required.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

The South Haven Area Water-Sewer Authority reserves the right to accept any bid, reject any or all bids, to waive informalities and make the award in any manner deemed in the best interest of the South Haven Area Water-Sewer Authority.

South Haven Area Water-Sewer Authority Dana Burd, P.E. Public Works Director

END OF SECTION